Copper has removed the malicious code from the affected system, and took additional steps to ensure 
the security of its systems.  

Notice to California Residents 

On September 6, 2017, Tommie Copper will begin providing written notice of this incident to all 
potentially affected customers, which includes three thousand, eight hundred and thirteen (3,813) 
California residents.  Written notice will be provided in substantially the same form as the letter 
attached hereto as Exhibit A.   

Other Steps Taken and to Be Taken 

Immediately after discovering the malicious code, Tommie Copper initiated efforts to remove it from